

імси.сом

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

Contact: Nikki Thompson, Director of Marketing & Communications Indiana Members Credit Union 317-554-8150 nthompson@imcu.com





INDIANAPOLIS STAR NAMES INDIANA MEMBERS CREDIT UNION A WINNER OF THE CENTRAL INDIANA TOP WORKPLACES 2024 AWARD

(Indianapolis, IN, May 5, 2024) Indiana Members Credit Union has been awarded a Top Workplaces 2024 honor by Indianapolis Star Top Workplaces. This list is based solely on employee feedback gathered through a third-party survey administered by employee engagement technology partner Energage LLC. The confidential survey uniquely measures the employee experience and its component themes, including employees feeling Respected & Supported, Enabled to Grow, and Empowered to Execute, to name a few.

"Earning a Top Workplaces award is a badge of honor for companies, especially because it comes authentically from their employees," said Eric Rubino, Energage CEO. "That's something to be proud of. In today's market, leaders must ensure they're allowing employees to have a voice and

-more-



імси.сом

be heard. That's paramount. Top Workplaces do this, and it pays dividends."

"IMCU is honored our employees recognized us as a Top Workplace," said John Newett, President and CEO, Indiana Members Credit Union. "IMCU's commitment to investing in our team's development and growth remains a cornerstone of our culture. We know our employees set us apart and contribute to our success and we will continue to strive for excellence for our team, ultimately to provide our members with the best possible service."

ABOUT INDIANA MEMBERS CREDIT UNION

Indiana Members Credit Union, headquartered in Indianapolis, Indiana, was founded in 1956 on the campus of IU Indianapolis. IMCU has since grown to 31 branches, serving Central and Southern Indiana, offering consumer and business members a better financial alternative and a full array of products and services. Traditionally offering better rates on loans and deposits, IMCU maintains true to its roots by "Keeping It Simple" for members. For more information, please visit IMCU online at <u>www.imcu.com</u>.

AWARDS



ABOUT ENERGAGE

Making the world a better place to work together.^{*TM*}

Energage is a purpose-driven company that helps organizations turn employee feedback into useful business intelligence and credible employer recognition through Top Workplaces. Built on 18 years of culture research and the results from 27 million employees surveyed across more than 70,000 organizations, Energage delivers the most accurate competitive benchmark available. With access to a unique combination of patented analytic tools and expert guidance, Energage customers lead the competition with an engaged workforce and an opportunity to gain recognition for their people-first approach to culture. For more information or to nominate your organization, visit energage.com or topworkplaces.com.

###